

# CMS Web: Exercise 1

**Name :** .....

**Designation :** .....

*Note: We have used Rajshahi zone for contexts of many questions. We encourage you repeat the test by using other zones.*

Q No	Question	Answer
1	How many Development contracts are on the system? What is the total value?	
2	Which Zone has the greatest number of contracts?	
3	Which Zone has the lowest average value of contracts?	
4	How far behind are the contract works in Rajshahi Zone? (Approximately in months)	
5	How far in Rajshahi Zone behind with its payments to its contractors? (Approximately in months)	
6	What is the 2 <sup>nd</sup> highest value contract recorded and how is it performing?	
7	Which Division is responsible for the highest value contract?	
8	Give a report on how the 2 <sup>nd</sup> highest value contract is performing – based on the information in CMS	

# CMS Web: Exercise 1

Q No	Question	Answer
9	<p>Look up contract No. PMP-2004-2005/11 Date of last IPC?</p> <p>How is this job performing?</p>	
10	<p>What is the current liability (according to CMS) of RHD?</p>	
11	<p>Which fund source has the greatest liability? By looking at the graph can you suggest where the problem might be?</p>	
12	<p>How many contracts are either have not yet been awarded or in preparatory stage in Rajshahi Zone?</p>	
13	<p>On the Star-rating which are the better zones? Can you suggest why?</p>	
14	<p>Which is the best performing Division in the Rajshahi Zone?</p>	
15	<p>Development Project – ADP – 9 “Mymensingh Town Bypass Road” review the contracts and comments on the performance of each</p>	

## CMS Web: Exercise 1

Q No	Question	Answer
16	How many contracts over Tk. 10 Crore less then 95% Complete and more then 90 Days behind schedule?	
17	How much of its Development budget has Rajshahi Zone spent?	
18	Which division(s) in Rajshahi Zone have not yet closed and submitted their last month's accounts?	
19	How much of Minor PMP Roads has in Rajshahi Zone spent?	
20	<p>How much has the whole of RHD spend on:</p> <p>4936- Roads Bridges &amp; Highways?</p> <p>6901- Acquisition of Land?</p> <p>4804- Contingent Staff?</p> <p>4816- Telephones/ Telegram/Teleprinter?</p>	
21	Look at the Development Budget – which projects have fund fully release	
22	How many PMP – 2005-2006 Contracts in Rajshahi Zone have not been measured in last 3 months.	

# CMS Web: Exercise 1

Q No	Question	Answer
23	How many contracts in Rajshahi Zone do not have work plans yet?	
24	For how many PMP 05-06 contracts in Rajshahi Zone the testing report is not up-to-date?	
25	How many contracts are finishing in next 3 months and in your opinion approximately how many of them are not likely to meet the deadline?	

**Result:**

*Since the information changes all the time, there is no answer that is correct always. We suggest that you verify the answers with a colleague. You may get an indication to your skill-level from the score as following.*

Score	Skill level
1 – 5	Basic user
6 – 15	Intermediate user
16 – 20	Good user
20 – 25	Expert user